CAPE ELIZABETH,

Zip Code
See Appendix for Geographies

Interstate Highways
U5 Highways
State Highways
hjor Highways
hjor Foads
Roads
Railroads
Landmark=
Parlki=
Hydragraphyy
Airports

Jp Code

State

| Oom . 72770

Ocean

O miles 063 125

W -

S

Prepared on: January 12, 2009 Page 1 of 2

© 2009 CLARITAS INC. All rights reserved.
Claritas Tech Support: 1 800 866 6511 I% SITEREFOHTS



www.sitereports.com
http://www.claritas.com

Prepared For: Thomas Memorial Library

Area Name: CAPE ELIZABETH

Type:  List - Area ZIP Codes

Area Map

Appendix: Area Listing

Order #: 967342587
Site: 01

Geography Code Geography Name Geography Code Geography Name
04107 Cape Elizabeth
Prepared on: January 12, 2009 Page 2 of 2

© 2009 CLARITAS INC. All rights reserved.
CLARITAS

Claritas Tech Support: 1 800 866 6511

) SireRepPoRTS


www.sitereports.com
http://www.claritas.com

Executive Summary

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

The population in this area is estimated to change from 9,095 to 8,791, resulting in a decline of -3.3% between 2000
and the current year. Over the next five years, the population is projected to decline by -2.3%.

The population in the United States is estimated to change from 281,421,906 to 304,141,549, resulting in a growth of
8.1% between 2000 and the current year. Over the next five years, the population is projected to grow by 4.9%.

The current year median age for this population is 46.7, while the average age is 42.5. Five years from now, the
median age is projected to be 48.3.

The current year median age for the United States is 36.7, while the average age is 37.5. Five years from now, the
median age is projected to be 37.6.

#= Of this area's current year estimated population:

97.5% are White Alone, 0.5% are Black or African Am. Alone, 0.1% are Am. Indian and Alaska Nat. Alone, 1.2%
are Asian Alone, 0.0% are Nat. Hawaiian and Other Pacific Isl. Alone, 0.2% are Some Other Race, and 0.5% are Two
or More Races.

For the entire United States:

72.7% are White Alone, 12.4% are Black or African Am. Alone, 0.9% are Am. Indian and Alaska Nat. Alone, 4.4%
are Asian Alone, 0.2% are Nat. Hawaiian and Other Pacific Isl. Alone, 6.6% are Some Other Race, and 2.8% are Two
or More Races.

This area's current estimated Hispanic or Latino population is 0.7%, while the United States current estimated
Hispanic or Latino population is 15.2%.

* The number of households in this area is estimated to change from 3,496 to 3,475, resulting in a decrease of -0.6%
between 2000 and the current year. Over the next five years, the number of households is projected to decrease by

-0.7%.
The number of households in the United States is estimated to change from 105,480,101 to 114,694,201, resulting in

an increase of 8.7% between 2000 and the current year. Over the next five years, the number of households is
projected to increase by 5.3%.

* The average household income is estimated to be $128,042 for the current year, while the average household income

for the United States is estimated to be $67,918 for the same time frame.
The average household income in this area is projected to increase 13.8% over the next five years, from $128,042 to

$145,674. The United States is projected to have a 11.7% increase in average household income.

%g

* The current year estimated per capita income for this area is $50,706, compared to an estimate of $25,933 for the
United States as a whole.
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Executive Summary

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

For this area, 51.8% of the population is estimated to be employed and age 16 and over for the current year. The
employment status of this labor force is as follows:

0.1% are in the Armed Forces, 63.7% are employed civilians, 2.2% are unemployed civilians, and 34.0% are not in
the labor force.

For the United States, 47.2% of the population is estimated to be employed and age 16 and over for the current year.
The employment status of this labor force is as follows:

0.5% are in the Armed Forces, 60.2% are employed civilians, 3.6% are unemployed civilians, and 35.7% are not in
the labor force.

# For this area, 51.8% of the population is estimated to be employed and age 16 and over for the current year. The
occupational classifications are as follows:
7.9% have occupation type blue collar, 85.6% are white collar, and 6.6% are Service & farm workers.

For the United States, 47.2% of the population is estimated to be employed and age 16 and over for the current year.
The occupational classifications are as follows:

23.9% have occupation type blue collar, 60.1% are white collar, and 16.0% are Service & farm workers.

For the civilian employed population age 16 and over in this area, it is estimated that they are employed in the
following occupational categories:

22.1% are in "Management, Business, and Financial Operations", 36.4% are in "Professional and Related
Occupations", 6.3% are in "Service", and 27.1% are in "Sales and Office".

0.3% are in "Farming, Fishing, and Forestry", 3.7% are in "Construction, Extraction, and Maintenance", and 4.2% are
in "Production, Transportation, and Material Moving".

For the civilian employed population age 16 and over in the United States, it is estimated that they are employed in
the following occupational categories:

13.7% are in "Management, Business, and Financial Operations", 20.3% are in "Professional and Related
Occupations", 14.6% are in "Service", and 26.7% are in "Sales and Office".

0.7% are in "Farming, Fishing, and Forestry", 9.5% are in "Construction, Extraction, and Maintenance", and 14.4%
are in "Production, Transportation, and Material Moving".

Currently, it is estimated that 26.3% of the population age 25 and over in this area had earned a Master's,
—_— Professional, or Doctorate Degree and 31.9% had earned a Bachelor's Degree.

In comparison, for the United States, it is estimated that for the population over age 25, 8.9% had earned a Master's,
Professional, and Doctorate Degree, while 15.8% had earned a Bachelor's Degree.
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Executive Summary

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

= *  Most of the dwellings in this area (88.0%) are estimated to be Owner-Occupied for the current year. For the entire
n country the majority of the housing units are Owner-Occupied (67.1%).

The majority of dwellings in this area are estimated to be structures of 1 Unit Detached (85.9%) for the current year.
In the United States, the majority of dwellings are estimated to be structures of 1 Unit Detached (60.8%) for the same
year.

* The majority of housing units in this area (19.0%) are estimated to have been Housing Unit Built 1939 or Earlier for

the current year.
The majority of housing units in the United States (16.2%) are estimated to have been Housing Unit Built 1970 to

1979 for the current year.
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
escriptio ZIp %
Population
2013 Projection 8,590
2008 Estimate 8,791
2000 Census 9,095
1990 Census 8,675
Growth 2008-2013 -2.29%
Growth 2000-2008 -3.34%
Growth 1990-2000 4.84%
2008 Est. Population by Single Race Classification 8,791
White Alone 8,667 97.45
Black or African American Alone 48 0.55
American Indian and Alaska Native Alone 6 0.07
Asian Alone 105 1.19
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone 3 0.03
Some Other Race Alone 15 0.17
Two or More Races 47  0.53
2008 Est. Population Hispanic or Latino by Origin* 8,791
Not Hispanic or Latino 8,726 99.26
Hispanic or Latino: 65 0.74
Mexican 11 16.92
Puerto Rican 9 13.85
Cuban 6 9.23
All Other Hispanic or Latino 39 60.00
2008 Est. Hispanic or Latino by Single Race Class. 65
White Alone 47 7231
Black or African American Alone 3 462
American Indian and Alaska Native Alone 0 0.00
Asian Alone 0 0.00
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.00
Some Other Race Alone 13 20.00
Two or More Races 2 3.08
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

. Total
Description Z1p %

105
Chinese, except Taiwanese 42 40.00
Filipino 2 190
Japanese 13 12.38
Asian Indian 25 2381
Korean 13 12.38
Vietnamese 1 095
Cambodian 3 286
Hmong 0 0.00
Laotian 0 0.00
Thai 3 286
Other Asian 3 286
Two or more Asian categories 0 0.00

8,791
Pop, Arab 9 0.10
Pop, Czech 52 0.59
Pop, Danish 84 0.96
Pop, Dutch 139 1.58
Pop, English 1,682 19.13
Pop, French (except Basque) 332 3.78
Pop, French Canadian 189 2.15
Pop, German 579 6.59
Pop, Greek 52  0.59
Pop, Hungarian 43  0.49
Pop, Irish 1,459 16.60
Pop, Italian 706 8.03
Pop, Lithuanian 18 0.20
Pop, United States or American 440 5.01
Pop, Norwegian 44  0.50
Pop, Polish 177 2,01
Pop, Portuguese 44  0.50
Pop, Russian 89 1.01
Pop, Scottish 357 4.06
Pop, Scotch-Irish 245  2.79
Pop, Slovak 8 0.09
Pop, Subsaharan African 0 0.00
Pop, Swedish 138 157
Pop, Swiss 20 0.23
Pop, Ukrainian 11 0.13
Pop, Welsh 25 0.28
Pop, West Indian (exc Hisp groups) 0 0.00
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

2008 Est. Population by Ancestry

2008 Est. Pop Age 5+ by Language Spoken At Home

2008 Est. Population by Sex

2008 Est. Population by Age

Description

Pop, Other ancestries
Pop, Ancestry Unclassified

Speak Only English at Home

Speak Asian/Pacific Islander Language at Home

Speak IndoEuropean Language at Home
Speak Spanish at Home
Speak Other Language at Home

Male
Female
Male/Female Ratio

Age0-4
Age5-9
Age 10- 14
Age 15 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35-44
Age 45 - 49
Age 50 - 54
Age 55 - 59
Age 60 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85 and over

Age 16 and over
Age 18 and over
Age 21 and over
Age 65 and over

2008 Est. Median Age

2008 Est. Average Age

Total
ZIP %
779 8.86
1,070 12.17
8,337
7,860 94.28
19 0.23
316 3.79
114 1.37
28 0.34
8,791
4212 4791
4579 52.09
0.92
8,791
454 5.16
457 5.20
571 6.50
498 5.66
305 3.47
404 4.60
541 6.15
869 9.89
884 10.06
974 11.08
793 9.02
576  6.55
687 7.81
523 5.95
255 2.90
7,144 81.26
6,811 77.48
6,506 74.01
1,465 16.66
46.68
42.50

C
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
escriptio ZIP %
2008 Est. Male Population by Age 4,212
Age0-4 233 553
Age5-9 239 5.67
Age 10 - 14 304 7.22
Age 15 - 17 260 6.17
Age 18 - 20 154  3.66
Age 21 - 24 214 5.08
Age 25 - 34 291 691
Age 35 - 44 391 9.28
Age 45 - 49 381 9.05
Age 50 - 54 460 10.92
Age 55 - 59 401 9.52
Age 60 - 64 272  6.46
Age 65-74 307 7.29
Age 75-84 211 5.01
Age 85 and over 94 223
2008 Est. Median Age, Male 45.27
2008 Est. Average Age, Male 40.80
2008 Est. Female Population by Age 4,579
Age0-4 221 483
Age5-9 218 476
Age 10 - 14 267 5.83
Age 15 - 17 238 5.20
Age 18 - 20 151  3.30
Age 21 - 24 190 4.15
Age 25 - 34 250 5.46
Age 35 - 44 478 10.44
Age 45 - 49 503 10.98
Age 50 - 54 514 11.23
Age 55 - 59 392 8.56
Age 60 - 64 304 6.64
Age 65-74 380 8.30
Age 75 - 84 312 681
Age 85 and over 161 3.52
2008 Est. Median Age, Female 47.75
2008 Est. Average Age, Female 44.07
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
escriptio ZIp %
2008 Est. Population Age 15+ by Marital Status* 7,309
Total, Never Married 1,196 16.36
Married, Spouse present 4,787 65.49
Married, Spouse absent 171 234
Widowed 516  7.06
Divorced 639 8.74
Males, Never Married 655 8.96
Previously Married 322 441
Females, Never Married 541  7.40
Previously Married 833 11.40
2008 Est. Pop. Age 25+ by Educational Attainment* 6,102
Less than 9th grade 83 1.36
Some High School, no diploma 113 1.85
High School Graduate (or GED) 836 13.70
Some College, no degree 1,011 16.57
Associate Degree 504 8.26
Bachelor's Degree 1,948 31.92
Master's Degree 918 15.04
Professional School Degree 559  9.16
Doctorate Degree 130 213
Households
2013 Projection 3,452
2008 Estimate 3,475
2000 Census 3,496
1990 Census 3,193
Growth 2008-2013 -0.66%
Growth 2000-2008 -0.60%
Growth 1990-2000 9.49%
2008 Est. Households by Household Type 3,475
Family Households 2,575 74.10
Nonfamily Households 900 25.90
2008 Est. Group Quarters Population 114
2008 Households by Ethnicity, Hispanic/Latino 14 0.40
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

2008 Est. Households by Household Income

2008 Est. Households by Household Size*

2008 Est. Average Household Size

Description

Income Less than $15,000
Income $15,000 - $24,999
Income $25,000 - $34,999
Income $35,000 - $49,999
Income $50,000 - $74,999
Income $75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 - $249,999
Income $250,000 - $499,999
Income $500,000 and more

Single Male Householder

Single Female Householder
Married-Couple Family, own children
Married-Couple Family, no own children
Male Householder, own children

Male Householder, no own children
Female Householder, own children
Female Householder, no own children
Nonfamily, Male Householder
Nonfamily, Female Householder

1-person household
2-person household
3-person household
4-person household
5-person household
6-person household
7 or more person household

Total
ZIP %
3,475
180 5.18
139 4.00
156 4.49
395 11.37
533 15.34
451 12.98
711 20.46
548 15.77
252 7.25
110 3.17
$128,042
$93,529
$50,706
3,475
234  6.73
571 16.43
1,058 30.45
1,205 34.68
49 141
37 1.06
132  3.80
94 271
48 1.38
47 135
3,475
805 23.17
1,291 37.15
570 16.40
541 15.57
211  6.07
47 135
10 0.29
2.50
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
escriptio 7P %
2008 Est. Households by Presence of People* 3,475
Households with 1 or more People under Age 18:
Married-Couple Family 1,070 30.79
Other Family, Male Householder 53 153
Other Family, Female Householder 141  4.06
Nonfamily, Male Householder 5 014
Nonfamily, Female Householder 3  0.09
Households no People under Age 18:
Married-Couple Family 1,193 34.33
Other Family, Male Householder 33 0.9
Other Family, Female Householder 85 245
Nonfamily, Male Householder 277 7.97
Nonfamily, Female Householder 615 17.70
2008 Est. Households by Number of Vehicles* 3,475
No Vehicles 68 1.96
1 Vehicle 864 24.86
2 Vehicles 1,944 55.94
3 Vehicles 440 12.66
4 Vehicles 127  3.65
5 or more Vehicles 32 092
2008 Est. Average Number of Vehicles* 1.95
Family Households
2013 Projection 2,547
2008 Estimate 2,575
2000 Census 2,612
1990 Census 2,513
Growth 2008-2013 -1.09%
Growth 2000-2008 -1.42%
Growth 1990-2000 3.94%
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description

2008 Est. Family Households by Household Income

Income Less than $15,000
Income $15,000 - $24,999
Income $25,000 - $34,999
Income $35,000 - $49,999
Income $50,000 - $74,999
Income $75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 - $249,999
Income $250,000 - $499,999
Income $500,000 and more

2008 Est. Average Family Household Income

2008 Est. Median Family Household Income

2008 Est. Families by Poverty Status*

Income At or Above Poverty Level:
Married-Couple Family, own children
Married-Couple Family, no own children
Male Householder, own children
Male Householder, no own children
Female Householder, own children
Female Householder, no own children

Income Below Poverty Level:
Married-Couple Family, own children
Married-Couple Family, no own children
Male Householder, own children
Male Householder, no own children
Female Householder, own children
Female Householder, no own children

2008 Est. Pop Age 16+ by Employment Status*

In Armed Forces
Civilian - Employed
Civilian - Unemployed
Not in Labor Force

Total

ZIP %
2,575

21 0.82

19 074

68 2.64

265 10.29

394 15.30

368 14.29

603 23.42

508 19.73

227 8.82

102 3.96
$148,503
$112,666
2,575

1,075 41.75

1,181 45.86

58 2.25

23  0.89

114 443

95 3.69

1 0.04

6 0.23

5 0.19

0 0.00

17 0.66

0 0.00
7,144

6 0.08

4552 63.72

157 2.20

2,429 34.00
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
escriptio 7P %

2008 Est. Civ Employed Pop 16+ Class of Worker* 4,552
For-Profit Private Workers 2,819 61.93
Non-Profit Private Workers 574 12.61
Local Government Workers 373 8.9
State Government Workers 111 244
Federal Government Workers 124 2.72
Self-Emp Workers 544 11.95
Unpaid Family Workers 7 015

2008 Est. Civ Employed Pop 16+ by Occupation*® 4,552
Management, Business, and Financial Operations 1,004 22.06
Professional and Related Occupations 1,658 36.42
Service 286 6.28
Sales and Office 1,233 27.09
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 13 0.29
Construction, Extraction and Maintenance 167 3.67
Production, Transportation and Material Moving 191 4.20

2008 Est. Pop 16+ by Occupation Classification* 4,552
Blue Collar 358 7.86
White Collar 3,895 85.57
Service and Farm 299 6.57

2008 Est. Workers Age 16+, Transportation To Work* 4,475
Drove Alone 3,673 82.08
Car Pooled 284  6.35
Public Transportation 7 0.16
Walked 70 1.56
Motorcycle 0 0.00
Bicycle 16 0.36
Other Means 21 047
Worked at Home 404  9.03

2008 Est. Workers Age 16+ by Travel Time to Work* 4,071
Less than 15 Minutes 1,330 32.67
15 - 29 Minutes 2,093 5141
30 - 44 Minutes 456 11.20
45 - 59 Minutes 58 1.42
60 or more Minutes 134 3.29

2008 Est. Average Travel Time to Work in Minutes* 21.00
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

Description Total
ZIP %

3475
Owner Occupied 3,057 87.97
Renter Occupied 418 12.03

2008 Occ Housing Units, Avg Length of Residence 12

2008 Est. All Owner-Occupied Housing Values 3,057

Value Less than $20,000 0 0.00
Value $20,000 - $39,999 5 0.16
Value $40,000 - $59,999 5 0.16
Value $60,000 - $79,999 1 0.03
Value $80,000 - $99,999 9 0.29
Value $100,000 - $149,999 49 1.60
Value $150,000 - $199,999 354 11.58
Value $200,000 - $299,999 860 28.13
Value $300,000 - $399,999 553 18.09
Value $400,000 - $499,999 384 12.56
Value $500,000 - $749,999 471 1541
Value $750,000 - $999,999 219 7.16
Value $1,000,000 or more 147 481
$344,404
2008 Est. Housing Units by Units in Structure* 3,732
1 Unit Attached 234  6.27
1 Unit Detached 3,206 85.91
2 Units 41 1.10
3 to 19 Units 200 5.36
20 to 49 Units 11 0.29
50 or More Units 35 0.94
Mobile Home or Trailer 5 013
Boat, RV, Van, etc. 0 0.00
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Snapshot Report
Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, ZIP, (see appendix for geographies), aggregate

s Total
Description ZIP %

3,732
Housing Units Built 1999 to 2008 167 447
Housing Unit Built 1995 to 1998 46 1.23
Housing Unit Built 1990 to 1994 174  4.66
Housing Unit Built 1980 to 1989 584 15.65
Housing Unit Built 1970 to 1979 497 13.32
Housing Unit Built 1960 to 1969 636 17.04
Housing Unit Built 1950 to 1959 444 11.90
Housing Unit Built 1940 to 1949 474 12.70
Housing Unit Built 1939 or Earlier 710 19.02

2008 Est. Median Year Structure Built ** 1964

*In contrast to Claritas Demographic Estimates, "smoothed" data items are Census 2000 tables made consistent with current year
estimated and 5 year projected base counts.

**1939 will appear when at least half of the Housing Units in this reports area were built in 1939 or earlier.
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Trend

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 2008 2013

Description Census % Estimate % Projection %

9,005 8,791 8,590
Age0-4 471  5.18% 454  5.16% 451  5.25%
Age5-9 700  7.70% 457  5.20% 451  5.25%
Age 10 - 14 806  8.86% 571  6.50% 450  5.24%
Age 15 - 17 429  4.72% 498  5.66% 400 4.66%
Age 18 - 20 194  2.13% 305  3.47% 298  3.47%
Age 21 - 24 145  1.59% 404  4.60% 490 5.70%
Age 25 - 34 627  6.89% 541  6.15% 817  9.51%
Age 35 - 44 1516 16.67% 869  9.89% 536  6.24%
Age 45 - 49 940 10.34% 884 10.06% 604  7.03%
Age 50 - 54 873  9.60% 974 11.08% 977 11.37%
Age 55 - 59 585  6.43% 793  9.02% 835  9.72%
Age 60 - 64 350  3.85% 576  6.55% 687  8.00%
Age 65 - 74 728  8.00% 687  7.81% 821  9.56%
Age 75 - 84 516  5.67% 523  5.95% 491  5.72%
Age 85 and over 215  2.36% 255  2.90% 282  3.28%
Age 16 and over 6,975 76.69% 7,144 81.26% 7,104 82.70%
Age 18 and over 6,689 73.55% 6,811 77.48% 6,838 79.60%
Age 21 and over 6,495 71.41% 6,506 74.01% 6,540 76.14%
Age 65 and over 1,459 16.04% 1,465 16.66% 1,594 18.56%

42.75 46.68 48.33

40.51 42.50 43.33

9,005 8,791 8,590
Male 4,345 47.77% 4,212 47.91% 4,114 47.89%
Female 4,750 52.23% 4,579 52.09% 4,476 52.11%
Male/Female Ratio 0.91 0.92 0.92
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Trend

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 2008 2013
Description Census % Estimate % Projection %
Hispanic or Latino: 46 65 69
White Alone 36 78.26% 47 72.31% 53 76.81%
Black or African American Alone 2  4.35% 3  4.62% 2  2.90%
American Indian and Alaska Native Alone 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Asian Alone 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Some Other Race Alone 7 15.22% 13  20.00% 11  15.94%
Two or More Races 1 2.17% 2 3.08% 3  4.35%
Not Hispanic or Latino: 9,049 8,726 8,521
White Alone 8,876 98.09% 8,520 97.64% 8,292 97.31%
Black or African American Alone 26 0.29% 45  0.52% 56  0.66%
American Indian and Alaska Native Alone 5 0.06% 6 0.07% 6 0.07%
Asian Alone 90 0.99% 105 1.20% 115  1.35%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone 5 0.06% 3  0.03% 4  0.05%
Some Other Race Alone 4  0.04% 2 0.02% 2 0.02%
Two or More Races 43  0.48% 45 0.52% 46  0.54%
3,496 3,475 3452
Householder Under 25 Years 24 0.69% 48  1.38% 49  1.42%
Householder 25 to 34 Years 252 7.21% 220 6.33% 341  9.88%
Householder 35 to 44 Years 781 22.34% 451 12.98% 283  8.20%
Householder 45 to 54 Years 1,007 28.80% 1,044 30.04% 890 25.78%
Householder 55 to 59 Years 342  9.78% 470 13.53% 497 14.40%
Householder 60 to 64 Years 210 6.01% 349 10.04% 418 12.11%
Householder 65 to 69 Years 210 6.01% 228  6.56% 293  8.49%
Householder 70 to 74 Years 234  6.69% 197 5.67% 214  6.20%
Householder 75 to 79 Years 198 5.66% 184  5.29% 169  4.90%
Householder 80 to 84 Years 128  3.66% 151  4.35% 148  4.29%
Householder 85 Years and over 110 3.15% 133  3.83% 150 4.35%
51.86 54.75 56.64
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Trend

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

CAPE ELIZABETH, Area ZIP Codes (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 2008 2013

Description Census % Estimate % Projection %

Households by Household Income 3,508 3,475 3,452
Income Less than $15,000 242  6.90% 180 5.18% 159 4.61%
Income $15,000 - $24,999 196  5.59% 139  4.00% 120  3.48%
Income $25,000 - $34,999 349  9.95% 156  4.49% 133  3.85%
Income $35,000 - $49,999 428 12.20% 395 11.37% 324 9.39%
Income $50,000 - $74,999 603 17.19% 533 15.34% 490 14.19%
Income $75,000 - $99,999 508 14.48% 451 12.98% 414 11.99%
Income $100,000 - $149,999 565 16.11% 711  20.46% 704 20.39%
Income $150,000 - $249,999 427 12.17% 548 15.77% 625 18.11%
Income $250,000 - $499,999 142 4.05% 252  7.25% 320 9.27%
Income $500,000 or more 48  1.37% 110 3.17% 163 4.72%

Average Household Income $98,617 $128,042 $145,674

Median Household Income $72,330 $93,529 $106,135

Per Capita Income $37,823 $50,706 $58,754
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Pop-Facts: Demographic Trend

Cape Elizabeth, Maine

Appendix: Area Listing

Area Name: CAPE ELIZABETH

Type: List - Area ZIP Codes Reporting Detail: Aggregate Reporting Level: Area ZIP Codes
Geography Code Geography Name Geography Code Geography Name
04107 Cape Elizabeth

Project Information:

Site: 1
Order Number: 967342587
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